# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM350646

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of Montreal, as Agent		08/03/2015	Bank: CANADA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ntegrated Practice Solutions, Inc.			
Street Address:	9265 Sky Park Court, Suite 200			
City:	San Diego			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	92123			
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE			

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85715303	IPS FINANCIAL
Serial Number:	86146412	INTEGRATED PRACTICE SOLUTIONS IPS
Serial Number:	86137348	CTPROBILL \$
Serial Number:	86037841	INTEGRATED PRACTICE SOLUTIONS IPS
Serial Number:	86296301	CHIROTOUCH
Serial Number:	86296115	CHIROTOUCH
Serial Number:	86296802	IPS
Serial Number:	86296813	CT ACADEMY
Serial Number:	86342120	MYCHIROTOWN
Serial Number:	86342103	CHIROTOWN
Serial Number:	86342101	CTPROCLEAR

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 6175269899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6175269628

cslattery@proskauer.com Email:

**Correspondent Name: Christine Slattery** Address Line 1: Proskauer Rose LLP Address Line 2: One International Place

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005594 FRAME: 0925 900333625

Address Line 4: Bost	on, MASSACHUSETTS 02110			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	22283/12			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christine Slattery			
SIGNATURE:	/Christine Slattery/			
DATE SIGNED:	08/06/2015			
Total Attachments: 4				
source=Trademark Release #page1.tif				
source=Trademark Release #page2.tif				
source=Trademark Release #page3.tif				

source=Trademark Release #page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005594 FRAME: 0926

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS dated August 3, 2015 by Bank of Montreal ("BMO"), with its mailing address at 111 West Monroe Street, Chicago, Illinois 60603, acting as administrative agent hereunder for itself and certain other secured creditors (BMO acting as such administrative agent being hereinafter referred to as the "Grantee");

#### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Integrated Practice Solutions, Inc. (the "Grantor") with its principal place of business and mailing address at 9265 Sky Park Court, Suite 200, San Diego, CA 92123 and the Grantee, as agent, were parties to a certain Notice of Grant of a Security Interest-Trademark dated August 6, 2014 between the Grantor and the Grantee which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 6, 2014 at Reel 5338, Frame 0378 (the "Agreement"), pursuant to which Grantor granted to Grantee, a security interest in, among other things, the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto and certain other property (collectively, the "Trademark Property"); and

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested that the Grantee release its security interests in the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

The Grantee hereby releases, without representation, recourse or warranty, its security interests in all of its right, title and interest, if any, in and to:

- (a) all Trademarks and Trademark Licenses referred to on Schedule I hereto;
- (b) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark; and
  - (c) all products and proceeds of the foregoing.

Trademark Release - IPS .doc 4151346

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantee has caused this Release of Security Interests in Trademarks to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

BANK OF MONTREAL, as Grantee

Ву

Title

Name\_

Ketan Parikh

Couly Authorize Duly Authorized Signatory

**TRADEMARK REEL: 005594 FRAME: 0928** 

# SCHEDULE I TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

## REGISTERED TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK LICENSES

Mark	Country	Status	Application Number	Application Date	Registration Number	Registration Date	Present Owner
IPS Financial	US	Registered	85/715,303	8/28/12	4349264	6/11/13	Integrated Practice Solutions, Inc.
IPS	US	Application	86/146,412	12/17/13			Integrated Practice Solutions, Inc.
CTProBill	US	Application	86/137348	12/06/13			Integrated Practice Solutions, Inc.
IPS	US	Application	86/037,841	8/14/13			Integrated Practice Solutions, Inc.
Chirotouch	US	Application	86/296,301	5/30/14			Integrated Practice Solutions, Inc.
Chirotouch	US	Application	86/296,115	5/30/14			Integrated Practice Solutions, Inc.
IPS	US	Application	86/296,802	5/30/14			Integrated Practice Solutions, Inc.
CT Academy	US	Application	86/296,813	5/30/14			Integrated Practice Solutions, Inc.
MY CHIROTOWN Trademark (Classes 9, 42)	US	Application	86/342,120	7/18/14			Integrated Practice Solutions, Inc.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005594 FRAME: 0929

Mark	Country	Status	Application Number	Application Date	Registration Number	Registration Date	Present Owner
CHIROTOWN Trademark (Class 9, 42)	US	Application	86/342,103	7/18/14			Integrated Practice Solutions, Inc.
CTPROCLEAR Trademark (Class 35)	US	Application	86/342,101	7/18/14			Integrated Practice Solutions, Inc.